Press Release



August 27, 2019 - Company announcement

Press Officer: Isabel Braun

Headquarters at Christianspries 4.0 in a new light

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 629 Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999 E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de

Consist celebrates opening its new building

Consist organized the official opening ceremony for its new company headquarters in Kiel Friedrichsort with hundreds of guests on August 23, 2019. The highlight of the event was a laser show on the side of the building.

Kiel – Consist Software Solutions celebrated the opening of its new company building in Kiel Friedrichsort by hosting a big party on August 23, 2019 with staff, customers, business partners and representatives from politics and industry. The celebrations were accompanied by speeches by Dr Bernd Buchholz, Minister of Economic Affairs, Transport, Employment, Technology and Tourism for Schleswig-Holstein, Dr Ulf Kämpfer, Mayor of Kiel, Andreas Alexander Eule, Vice President of the IHK Kiel, Klaus Winkler, Managing Director of Informationsverarbeitung für Versicherungen GmbH (ivv), along with Consist's Managing Directors, Martin Lochte-Holtgreven and Jörg Hansen, and Daniel Ries from the Consist World Group. These speeches were followed by a laser show and fireworks, set to music, which impressively lit up Consist's company building.

Over 400 guests enjoyed the rest of the evening with live music performances. Tours provided interested participants with a personal impression of the company building.

In place of gifts, Consist asked for donations towards renovating the concert hall in Kiel's Castle. According to figures from the Konzertsaal am Kieler Schloss e. V. association, this amounted to a substantial sum of over €3,000, which Consist then rounded up to €4,000.

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

. . . . ,

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 629
Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999
E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de
Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Press Release



About the new company building

Consist moved into its new headquarters in Kiel Friedrichsort on January 1, 2019. It is situated on a 16,000 square meter plot, with a net floor area of 7,000 square meters spread over 6 floors. This provides enough capacity for the further planned growth. Millions of Euros were invested in modernizing the building complex, which now offers state-of-the-art IT workstations directly by the sea and features colorful, spacious and light rooms.

This press release contains 1751 characters (including spaces), with an average of 65 characters per line. You can also find it at our website.

More information:

About Consist: www.consist.de

Illustrations



Consist's building at Christianspries 4 was the center of interest at the opening event including a laser show and fireworks. Source: Consist Software Solutions GmbH

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 -629
Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 -999
E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de
Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Company Portrait



Consist Software Solutions is a specialist in Digital Transformation, IT Security, and Managed Services.

Our comprehensive range of services and solutions includes:

- IT consulting
- Design of IT architectures and IT landscapes
- Conception, development, and integration of custom IT solutions
- Support of applications and systems (from subtasks to complete outsourcing)
- Sale and distribution of software products

The more than 200 employees at Consist are characterized by sound know-how ranging from the most modern to legacy technologies.

Consist has more than 35 years of experience in the market, and has offices in Kiel, Frankfurt, and Berlin.

Portfolio



Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 629 Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999 E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: **Daniel Ries** Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Year of founding: 1983 profit center of Krupp MAK

> 1994 spin-off under the name Mak DATA SYSTEM Kiel GmbH

Managing Directors: Martin Lochte-Holtgreven, Jörg Hansen, Daniel Ries

Sales, employees: 29 Mio. € (2018), 219 employees (12/31/2018)

Locations: Kiel, Berlin, Frankfurt (Main)

Subsidiaries: Consist ITU Environmental Software GmbH, Hamburg